L & M DRILLING, INC

OIL WELL DRILLING CONTRACTORS
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-1370

PO BOX 1370
' 748-220S5

(505) 746-4405

February 7, 2006

Seely Oil Company
815 W. 10" St.
Ft. Worth, TX 76102

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH

255
688’
843’
954’
958’
1021
1146’
1332
1635’
1689’

Very truly yours,
Eddie C. LaRue
Vice President

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF EDDY

The foregoing was acknowledged before me

DEVIATION

1/2°
4°

5°

6 1/4°
6 3/4°
6 3/4°
6 3/4°

}
}

746-3518

EK Queen Unit No. 619
330’ FSL & 2310’ FWL

Sec. 13, T18S, R33E

Lea County, New Mexico

DEPTH

1814’
2002
2253
2564
28117
3028
3371
377
4054
4429

Notary

m@m‘ February
(i .
@

200
ublic

WUnia /d
DEVIATION
2 1/4° %
11/2° . P
3/4° 2 A
11/4° L
r 3 86T 3l
s o (oneived
o Hishiee
; S/
1° : . 4"6///
N
=, OFFICIAL SEAL
#2aA%) REGINIAL GARNER
: PEER S NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO
My commission expires Qieg- 30, Sof|

v

FERVING SOUTHEAST NEW MEXICO AND WEST TEXAS SINCE 1978




