L & M DRILLING, INC.

OIL WELL DRILLING CONTRACTORS
PO 80X 1370 ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-1370
(505) 746-4405 746-3518 748-2205

February 7, 2006

Seely Oil Company 815 W. 10th St. Ft. Worth, TX 76102

30-025-37587

RE:

EK Queen Unit No. 619 330' FSL & 2310' FWL

UnitN

Sec. 13, T18S, R33E Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH	DEVIATION	DEPTH	DEVIATION
255'	1/2°	1814'	2 1/4°
688'	4 °	2002	1 1/2°
84 3'	5°	2253'	3/4°
954'	6 1/4°	2564'	1 1/4°
958'	6 3/4°	2811'	1°
1021'	6 3/4°	3028'	3/4°
1146'	6 3/4°	3371'	3/4°
1332'	6°	3777'	1°
1635'	4°	4054'	1°
1689'	3 1/2°	4429'	1°

CO Macaines

Very truly yours,

Eddie C. LaRue Vice President

STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF EDDY

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 7th day of February, 2006.

(,) · · · Ø/_

Notary Public



OFFICIAL SEAL REGINIA L. GARNER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My commission expires Qug. 30, 2008